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• Comment 87 and 88 address table 157-6 and Table 168-1, which list the clauses 
related to 100GBASE-BRx PMDs.

• The electrical interfaces that an optical module of 100G Bidi PMD could use are 
listed by the series clauses of 100G-AUIx. These should be corresponding to the 
electrical lane speed of the host equipment. E.g., optionally supporting 100G-AUI4 
indicates that a 100G Bidi PMD could be used with 4x25Gbps/lane electrical 
signaling. 

• The current draft is missing a key use case of 100G Bidi optics with 1x100Gbps/lane 
electrical signaling.

Introduction
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Require 100GAUI-1

Updated by 802.3ck

Have done

Other optical PMDs using 100G-PAM4 signaling 
Defined in 802.3df

All optical PMDs using 100G-PAM4 are defined to be 
optionally supporting 100Gbps/lane AUI intefaces.
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Form Factors CFP CFP2 CFP4 CXP QSFP28 SFP
Electrical 
interface

10 x 10 Gbps
4 x 25 Gbps

10 x 10 Gbps
4 x 25 Gbps

4 x 25 
Gbps

Up to 12 Tx-Rx 
pairs

Up to 4 Tx-Rx pairs 1 pair of Tx and 
Rx

Optical MDI Dual-LC Dual-LC MPO MPO Dual-LC Dual-LC

DSP/Retimer 10:1 Unclear availability 
4:1, 2:1 however will be a waste of space to use these form factors

4:1 or 2:1
Widely available

1:1
Widely available

Application Very unlikely unclear Likely to be the majority
In OLT/ONU, or front haul and back haul 
of wireless carrier network. 

Considering the implementation of 100GBASE-BRn spec
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Conclusion 

• Suggest to add 100G-AUI1 C2C and 100G-AUI1 C2M into the supported electrical interface of 
100GBASE-BRn, as suggested in comment 87 and 88.
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